18% of the retained earnings to be distributed. The company also expects to increase
the cash dividend payout ratio in the next year for reimbursements.

• Please estimate the re-listing price of ASUS share after the capital reduction and

the IPO price of Pegatron share?

A：We expect the reduction to have no impacts to the enterprise value and the total value
held by shareholders. We also expect better business opportunities and streamlined
operation as a result of the transaction.

The listing price of ASUS share after the capital reduction will be calculated in
accordance with the regulations of Taiwan Stock Exchange. The IPO price of Pegatron
will be proposed by the company and the underwriters, and to be approved by Taiwan
Stock Exchange.

Questions and Answers

14

Registration Process

Share
holders

ASUS

Pegatron

100%

100%

Now

Share
holders

ASUS

Pegatron

100%

25%

After

75%

• The capital reduction and share transfer will be performed via setting up a
holding company in accordance with Taiwan regulations.

Holding
Company

Capital reduction
and share transfer

Share
holders

ASUS

Pegatron

75%

25%

100%

15

Pro Forma Financials

in NT$ mill ion a b a+b b/a

ASUS Balance Sheet Items Now capital reduction After Chg%

  LT investment - Pegatron 92,900   (69,700) 23,200   -75%

  LT investment - others 31,900   31,900

Total Assets 225,100   (69,700) 155,400   -31%

Total Liabilities 59,600   59,600

  Paid-in capital 42,500   (36,100) 6,400   -85%

  Additional capital - offerings 28,300   (24,100) 4,200   -85%

  Retained earnings 90,900   (8,100) 82,800   -9%

  LT-Pegatron-adjustments 1,900   (1,400) 500   -74%

  Others 1,900   1,900

Total Shareholders' Euity 165,500   (69,700) 95,800   -42%

Value owned by Shareholders Now capital reduction After

ASUS value 165,500   (69,700) 95,800

Pegatron value 0 69,700 69,700

Total 165,500   0 165,500

• ASUS will reduce the book value of NT$ 69.7 billion and reduce the outstanding shares by
3,610 million shares (85% of outstanding shares)

• In return, ASUS shareholders will receive 1,715 million shares of Pegatron with an
aggregate value of NT$ 69.7 billion

16

Value Per Share and Share Exchange Ratio

Shares for reduction

ASUS total shares

3,609,760

4,246,777
= = 85%

75% of Pegatron shares

ASUS total shares

1,714,541

4,246,777
= = 40.37%

ASUS # of shares ('000) Value ('000) value per share

Now 4,246,777 165,512,516 39.0

Capital reduction 3,609,760 69,670,567 19.3